# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alcoa Home Exteriors, Inc.		12/01/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.
Street Address:	2600 Grand Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64108
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 64

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1761320	A+
Registration Number:	0684633	ALUMALURE
Registration Number:	3090919	ALUMA-PERF
Registration Number:	1654910	AMERICAN PRIDE
Registration Number:	1743155	BARKWOOD
Registration Number:	1685342	BRENTWOOD
Registration Number:	2093897	CARVEDWOOD
Registration Number:	2644492	CEDAR DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	0973219	CELLWOOD
Registration Number:	2647276	CELLWOOD
Registration Number:	3928637	CHARLESTON BEADED
Registration Number:	2814252	CHARLESTON BEADED COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2789875	DIMENSIONS
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0102

900191520

Registration Number:         232           Registration Number:         278           Registration Number:         323           Registration Number:         323           Registration Number:         262           Registration Number:         153           Registration Number:         295           Registration Number:         269           Registration Number:         291           Serial Number:         850           Registration Number:         195           Registration Number:         276	4477 3674 3585 9710 9708 0376 2327 4322 9218 7871 5320 4163	DURANYL  DUTCH OAK  E-MAGINE  ENDURANCE  ENVOY  EVOLUTIONS  EVOLUTIONS  E-Z BLOCK  GRAND SIERRA
Registration Number:         278           Registration Number:         323           Registration Number:         323           Registration Number:         262           Registration Number:         153           Registration Number:         295           Registration Number:         269           Registration Number:         291           Serial Number:         850           Registration Number:         195           Registration Number:         276	3585 9710 9708 0376 2327 4322 9218 7871 5320	E-MAGINE  ENDURANCE  ENVOY  EVOLUTIONS  EVOLUTIONS  E-Z BLOCK  GRAND SIERRA
Registration Number:         323           Registration Number:         323           Registration Number:         262           Registration Number:         153           Registration Number:         295           Registration Number:         153           Registration Number:         295           Registration Number:         269           Registration Number:         291           Serial Number:         850           Registration Number:         195           Registration Number:         276	9710 9708 0376 2327 4322 9218 7871 5320	ENDURANCE  ENVOY  EVOLUTIONS  EVOLUTIONS  E-Z BLOCK  GRAND SIERRA
Registration Number:         323           Registration Number:         262           Registration Number:         153           Registration Number:         295           Registration Number:         153           Registration Number:         295           Registration Number:         269           Registration Number:         291           Serial Number:         850           Registration Number:         195           Registration Number:         276	9708 0376 2327 4322 9218 7871 5320	ENVOY  EVOLUTIONS  EVOLUTIONS  E-Z BLOCK  GRAND SIERRA
Registration Number:         323           Registration Number:         262           Registration Number:         153           Registration Number:         295           Registration Number:         153           Registration Number:         269           Registration Number:         291           Serial Number:         850           Registration Number:         195           Registration Number:         276	0376 2327 4322 9218 7871 5320	EVOLUTIONS  EVOLUTIONS  E-Z BLOCK  GRAND SIERRA
Registration Number:262Registration Number:153Registration Number:233Registration Number:295Registration Number:153Registration Number:269Registration Number:291Serial Number:850Registration Number:195Registration Number:276	2327 4322 9218 7871 5320	EVOLUTIONS  E-Z BLOCK  GRAND SIERRA
Registration Number: 233 Registration Number: 295 Registration Number: 153 Registration Number: 269 Registration Number: 269 Registration Number: 291 Serial Number: 850 Registration Number: 195 Registration Number: 276	4322 9218 7871 5320	E-Z BLOCK GRAND SIERRA
Registration Number:233Registration Number:295Registration Number:153Registration Number:269Registration Number:291Serial Number:850Registration Number:195Registration Number:276	9218 7871 5320	GRAND SIERRA
Registration Number:295Registration Number:153Registration Number:269Registration Number:291Serial Number:850Registration Number:195Registration Number:276	7871 5320	
Registration Number:153Registration Number:269Registration Number:291Serial Number:850Registration Number:195Registration Number:276	5320	HOUSEWORKY
Registration Number: 2694 Registration Number: 291 Serial Number: 850 Registration Number: 1956 Registration Number: 2766		HOUSEWORKX
Registration Number:291Serial Number:850Registration Number:195Registration Number:276	4163	J-BLOCK
Serial Number: 850 Registration Number: 195 Registration Number: 276		KNOWLEDGE WORKX
Registration Number: 195 Registration Number: 276	1772	LEAF RELIEF
Registration Number: 276	78457	LEAF RELIEF SNAP TIGHT
	6838	LIBERTY ELITE
Registration Number: 166	8457	LIBRARY OF LEARNING
	3443	MANOR OAK
Registration Number: 340	9224	MASTIC
Registration Number: 204	4947	MASTIC QUALITY CONTRACTOR
Registration Number: 191:	2542	MEADOWBROOK
Registration Number: 207	8125	MILL CREEK
Registration Number: 309	0994	OASIS
Registration Number: 223	9926	PERFORMANCE METALS
Registration Number: 253	4983	PREMIUM DESIGN. PROVEN PERFORMANCE.
Registration Number: 186	3730	PRO-BEAD
Registration Number: 262	6666	PROGRESSIONS
Registration Number: 188	9291	PRO-SELECT
Registration Number: 174	4553	PRO-TECH
Registration Number: 229	3582	QUEST
Registration Number: 186	9612	RICHWOOD
Registration Number: 190	8481	RICHWOOD
Registration Number: 280	2570	SILHOUETTE CLASSIC
Registration Number: 313		SILVER CREEK
Registration Number: 306	6908	

**REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0103** 

	2974081	STUDIO A
Registration Number:	2638643	T2 LOK
Registration Number:	2316344	T3 LOK
Registration Number:	0809118	T-LOK
Serial Number:	85150671	TORNADO-TOUGH, DOUBLE-THICK NAIL HEM
Registration Number:	1966088	TRADE MARK CG
Registration Number:	2346212	TRI-LINEAR RIGIDITY
Registration Number:	3932094	TRIM SHEET
Registration Number:	2846571	ULTRA TS
Registration Number:	0691682	VENT-A-RIDGE
Registration Number:	2979287	VENTURA
Registration Number:	1269215	VINTAGE
Registration Number:	2044874	ALCOA MASTER CONTRACTOR
Registration Number:	3726303	MASTIC HOME EXTERIORS
Registration Number:	3845751	MASTIC HOME EXTERIORS. THIS IS THE EXTERIOR SOLUTION.
Registration Number:	3710000	CARVEDWOOD44

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (913)451-0875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9134515100

Email: ipdocketing@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Amy M. Brozenic

Address Line 1: 10851 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Building 82, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210-1669

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy M. Brozenic, Attorney for registrant
Signature:	/Amy M. Brozenic/
Date:	05/10/2011

Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC009#page1.tif source=DOC009#page2.tif

source=Ohio SOS Certificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0104



# Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us Expedite this Form: (selections)

PO Box 1390
Columbus, OH 43216
Requires an additional fee of \$100 \*\*\*

PO Box 1329
Columbus, OH 43216

# Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders or Members

(Domestic)
Filing Fee \$50.00

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1)	BOX)		
(1) Domestic for Profit		(2) Domestic Nonprofit	THE CONTROL OF THE PROCESS OF THE PR
Manded Amended	☑ Amendment	Amended	Amendment
(122-AMAP)	(125-AMDS)	(126-AMAN)	(128-AMD)
omplete the general info	rmation in this section for the box check	(ed above.	40000000000000000000000000000000000000
Name of Corporation	Alcoa Home Exteriors, Inc.		
Charter Number	129486	EXECUTARIO A PARA CONTROL CONT	
Name of Officer	Shawn K. Poe		
Title	Chief Financial Officer & Vice Presid	lent	
Please check if additional	provisions attached.		
The above named Ohio c	orporation, does hereby certify that:		
A meeting of the	shareholders	<b>I</b> directors ( nonpu	rofit only)
members was duly ca	illed and held on		
-	(0)	ate)	
at which meeting a quorus	m was present in person or by proxy, b		
rote was cast which entitl	ed them to exercise	% as the voting power of th	e corporation.
Allo a uniting alamad bu	oll of the good beautiful good	A	
y jura writing signed by	all of the Zshareholders I direc	tors (nonprofit amended artic	les only)
	be entitled to the notice of a meeting or	such other proportion not	less than a majority as the
articles of regulations	or bylaws permit.		
00000000000000000000000000000000000000	N		ennocener-half-dynddolennocenener-r-franzöldigethrethau skrangesannocener
	•		
lause applies if amended	box is checked.		Management of Cold (CO) (Consequence of Consequence
***************************************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Resolved, that the following	ng amended articles of incorporations t	oe and the same are hereb	ov adopted to supercede
ind take the place of the	existing articles of incorporation and all	amendments thereto.	. B. m. m. fin . g. an . an . an electric and . an angle . an electric and . and .
•	,		

541

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised: May 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0105

<b>IRST:</b> The name of t	hma_n_4! !:	Mostio Home Fate	mioma Inc	
itor. The hame of	he corporation is:	Mastic Home Exte	nors, inc.	
ECOND: The place in t	e State of Ohio wh	nere its principal office is	located is in the Ci	ity of:
(city, village or to	vnship)		(county)	<del></del>
HIRD: The purposes	of the corporation a	are as follows:		
OURTH: The number o		corporation is authorize s not apply to box (2))	d to have outstandi	ng is:
	<u>,,, ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	
REQUIRED		har god and a second	***************************************	
		Representative	MARKET STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	/2//// Date
igned) by an authorize	d Authorized R			
fust be authenticated signed) by an authorize epresentative (See Instructions)	Shawn K. P	oe		
<b>signed)</b> by an authorize apresentative	Shawn K. P	oe scial Officer & Vice F	resident	
<b>signed)</b> by an authorize apresentative	Shawn K. P		resident	
<b>signed)</b> by an authorize apresentative	Shawn K. P		President	
<b>signed)</b> by an authorize apresentative	Shawn K. P		President	
<b>signed)</b> by an authorize apresentative	Shawn K. Po (Print Name) Chief Finan		President	Date
<b>signed)</b> by an authorize apresentative	Shawn K. Po (Print Name) Chief Finan	ncial Officer & Vice F	President	Date

REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0106

# \* 201033700925\*

DATE: 12/06/2010

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 201033700925 DOMESTIC/AM

DESCRIPTION
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO
ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 50.00 EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

#### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

MARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC ATTN:ANITA L. HAHN FOUR SEAGATE,8TH FL TOLEDO, OH 43604

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

129486

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

MASTIC HOME EXTERIORS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s) **DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES** 

Document No(s):

201033700925



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

RECORDED: 05/10/2011

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 2nd day of December, A.D. 2010.

Ohio Secretary of State

Junifer En

TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0107